
 
.Dependency Legal Services San Diego (DLSSD) 
1660 Hotel Circle North, San Diego, CA 92108 

Mail Stop P-310 
 

Roster and Contact Information 
 
DLS 1 Law Offices of Mary Livingstone, Suite 706                                        main      (619) 398-2726 
Investigator, Ciara Torres                                (torresc@dlssd.org)                    (619) 814-1745     

DLS 2 Law Offices of Berta Zangari, Suite 702                                            main      (619) 398-2727 
Investigator, Mark Cormier                                    (cormierm@dlssd.org)              (619) 814-2990 
                
DLS 1 Attorneys             Assignment                      Email Address                             Phone Number 
Jennifer Sepulvado        Department “D7”          sepulvadoj@dlssd.org               (619) 814-1740 
Kelsey Tapia                    North “09”                       tapiak@dlssd.org                       (619) 814-1741 
Nicholas Moore              Department “9”             mooren@dlssd.org                    (619) 814-1747 
                                           East “18”                                                                                (619) 814-1748 
Mary Livingstone            Firm Director                  livingstonem@dlssd.org          (619) 814-1744 
Ashley Thompson           Department “10”           thompsonash@dlssd.org         (619) 814-1742                                                                                                                              
Jacob Bloch                      Senior Attorney              blochj@dlssd.org                      (619) 814-1743 
 
DLS 2 Attorneys              Assignment                      Email Address                          Phone Number 
C. Meetra Dastmalchi    North “09”                       dastmalchic@dlssd.org            (619) 814-2991 
Regina Ryu                       Department “9”              ryur@dlssd.org                          (619) 814-2992 
Cupcake Brown               East “18”                          brownc@dlssd.org                    (619) 814-2993 
Marisa Mittelman          Senior Attorney              mittelmanm@dlssd.org           (619) 814-2994 
Leah Moritz                     Department “D7”            moritzl@dlssd.org                    (619) 814-2996                               
Thomas Kisiel                  Department “10”            kisielt@dlssd.org                       (619) 814-2995 
Berta Zangari                   Firm Director                   zangarib@dlssd.org                  (619) 814-2997 
 
DLS Administrative & Conflict Office, Suite 200                                             main  (619) 398-2725                    
DLS 3 – Lorraine Arrollado                         (arrolladol@dlssd.org)                            (619) 814-1737 

Assigned to North “09” 
DLS 4 – Pablo Navarro                                (navarrop@dlssd.org)                              (619) 814-1738 
 Assigned to Meadowlark Courts 
DLS 5 – Cindy McCabe                                (mccabec@dlssd.org)                                (619) 814-1739 
             Assigned to Meadowlark Courts 
 
Adam S. Reed, Managing Director          (reeda@dlssd.org)                                      (619) 814-1736 
Administrative Assistant, Dan DeWan   (dewand@dlssd.org)                                  extension 1735 
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